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Final list of the Local Investigators in Turkey 

 

City Hospital Department Local 
Investigator 

e-mail address 

Adana Cukurova 
Medical 
Faculty 

Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Keskin erbug@erbug.net 

Ankara Gata 
Military 
Medical 
Faculty 

Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Surer isurer@hotmail.com 

Ankara University 
Children's 
Hospital 

Paed. 
Surgery 

Karnak ikarnak@hacettepe.edu.tr 

 

Ankara Gazi 
Medical 
Faculty 

Section of 
Paed. 
Urology 
Dept Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Basaklar cbasak@gazi.edu.tr 

Aydin Adnan 
Menderes 
Medical 
Faculty 

Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Yazici myazici@adu.edu.tr 

Bursa Uludag 
Medical 
Faculty 

Section of 
Paed. 
Urology 
Dept Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Kilic nizam@uludag.edu.tr 



 

Diyarbakir Dicle 
Medical 
Faculty 

Section of 
Paed. 
Urology  
Dept of Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Onen aonenmd@hotmail.com 

Istanbul Marmara 
Medical 
Faculty 

Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Tugtepe htugtepe@yahoo.com 

Istanbul Cerrahpasa 
Medical 
Faculty,  
University of 
Istanbul 

Section of 
Paed. 
Urology 
Dept. Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Buyukunal  cbuyukunal@tnn.net 

Izmir Ege Medical 
Faculty 

Section of 
Paed. 
Urology  
Dept of Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Ulman ibrahim.ulman@ege.edu.tr 
 
 

Kayseri Erciyes 
Medical 
Faculty 

Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr 
Kucukaydin 

mkucukaydin@hotmail.com 

Trabzon Karadeniz 
Teknik 
University 

Paed. 
Surgery 

Dr Saruhan mimamoglu61@yahoo.com 

mailto:ibrahim.ulman@ege.edu.tr�

